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Midterm budget cut


1597. SHRI AHAMED HASSAN:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Ministry is facing a midterm budget cut due to low spending;


(b) if so, details of amount spent out of allocated budget in the fiscal year 2017-18; and


(c) details of amount spent on Sports Authority of India (SAI) centres in the country for the period of 2016-17, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.))


(a) Review of budget allocation in the fiscal year 2018-19 follows a prescribed procedure. The allocation for this Ministry was discussed in Ministry of Finance.

However, no final decision in this regard has been taken and communicated yet.


(b) During the fiscal year 2017-18, the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports spent an amount of ₹1722.71 cr.


(c) Govt. /SAI does not allocate/ spend the amount State-wise. However, the details of the amount spent on Sports Authority of India (SAI) centers/ regional centre-wise during 2016-17 is annexed.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1597 TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018

REGRADING MIDTERM BUDGET CUT BY SH. AHAMED HASSAN, MP.


CENTRE-WISE EXPENDITURE OF SAI DURING 2016-17

₹ in crore

Name of Centers Expenditure

Lucknow 19.73

Patiala 51.27

Chandigarh 28.83

Gandhinagar 25.07

Bhopal 21.55

Bangalore 52.14

Thiruvanthpuram 36.65

Kolkata 46.45

Imphal 26.16

Guwahati 21.82

Sonipat 45.28

Delhi 182.49

Kandivali 17.18

Total 574.62

